BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST
REDEVELOPMENT MEETING: CANCELLED

WORK SESSION/REGULAR MEETING
AUGUST 17, 2023
TENTATIVE AGENDA
1. Approval of Minutes of July 20, 2023 Regular Meeting
2. Payment of Bills
3. Resolution appointing Amy Lowe as Deputy Municipal Clerk
4. Resolution hiring Amyrr Evans as Public Works Laborer
5. Resolution authorizing refund of 2023 tax overpayments
6. Resolution authorizing cancellation of 2023 tax overpayment for BI. 17, L. 1.03
7. Resolution authorizing cancellation of 2023 taxes for BI.17, L 3.01
8. Resolution authorizing cancellation of 2023 taxes for Bl. 10, L. 11
9. Resolution appointing Affordable Housing Engineer

10. Resolution regarding refund of escrow fees for Limelight LLC, Phase Il

11. Resolution cancelling grant balances

12. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #2023-19 entitled “AN
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XXV OF
THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF
LAKEHURST, ENTITLED “LAND DEVELOPMENT”, TO CREATE A
NEW SUBSECTION ENTITLED “PRIVATELY-OWNED SALT
STORAGE””

13. Second reading and public hearing of Ordinance #2023-15 entitled: “AN
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XXV OF THE REVISED
GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST,
ENTITLED LAND DEVELOPMENT, TO CREATE A NEW SUBSECTION
ENTITLED “TREE REMOVAL-REPLACEMENT””



14.

15.

16.

17.

Second reading and public hearing of Ordinance #2023-16 entitled “AN
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING
CHAPTER VII OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE
BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, ENTITLED TRAFFIC

Second reading and public hearing of Ordinance #2023-17 entitled “AN
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING AND
SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER II, OF THE REVISED GENERAL
ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED “ADMINISTRATION.””

Second reading and public hearing_of Ordinance #2023-18 entitled
“ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF
OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING
THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH,
CHAPTER XXV ENTITLED “LAND DEVELOPMENT”

Executive/Closed Session to discuss contract negotations

Maryanne Capasso, RMC
Municipal Clerk

The Mayor and Council reserve the right to add or delete items from the agenda.



RESOLUTION
AUGUST 17 2023

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Lakehurst, in the County of
Ocean and State of New Jersey has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the
Borough Clerk for payment of claims; finding all to be accurate and legitimate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the bills list as
presented in the amount of $324,276.97 is hereby approved.

I, Maryanne Capasso, Municipal Clerk, of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above resolution was
approved by the Mayor and Council at the meeting of August 17, 2023.

Maryanne Capasso
Municipal Clerk, RMC
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22-00812 11/29/22 A0093  ACTION UNIFORM CO.

1 FIRST TACTICAL PANT W/STRIPE 190.00 2-01-25-240-279 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PAUL R 11/29/22 08/16/23

2 5.11 L/S POLO W/PATCH 120.00 2-01-25-240-279 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PAUL R 11/29/22 08/16/23

3 BLAUER FLRRCE W/PATCH 140.00 2-01-25-240-279 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PAUL R 11/29/22 08/16/23

4 WALLET BADGE W/WALLET CLIP 84.00 2-01-25-240-279 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PAUL R 11/29/22 08/16/23

5 BADGE WALLET 42.00 2-01-25-240-279 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PAUL R 11/29/22 08/16/23

576.00

23-00236 04/03/23 s0197  STEVENSON SUPPLY CO., INC.

1 WATER METER 5/8 X 3/4 BRASS 1,514.12 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 04/03/23 08/16/23
23-00284 04/18/23 w0010  W. B. MASON OFFICE SUPPLIES

1 COPY PAPER 226.47 3-01-25-240-211 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/18/23 08/16/23
23-00309 05/02/23 w0008  WORKNET, OCEAN BAY OCC MEDICIN

1 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL EXAM 250.00 3-01-26-306-250 B RECYCLING TAX R 05/02/23 08/16/23 03645809-00
23-00422 06/07/23 S0048  SUMMIT SUPPLY CORP OF COLORADO

1 32 GAL 3/4" #9 FLAT EXP METAL 1,058.85 G-02-00-200-429 B Clean Communities Grant 2022 R 06/07/23 08/16/23

2 32 GAL PLASTIC LINER BLACK 200.85 3-01-41-707-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/07/23 08/16/23

3 RECEPTACLE SURFACE MOUNT 293.85 3-01-41-707-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/07/23 08/16/23

4 24" 1D PLASTIC DOMED LID 407.85 3-01-41-707-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/07/23 08/16/23

5 SHIPPING 594,15 3-01-41-707-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/07/23 08/16/23

2,555.55

23-00462 06/15/23 00024  D. GORDON CONTROLS

1 ICE MACHINE FILTERS & LABOR 108.14 C-04-00-564-001 B Ordinance 2022-06 Various Improvements R 06/15/23 08/16/23 61842
23-00467 06/15/23 D0072  DYNAMIC TESTING SERVICE, LLC

1 DRUG/ALCH TEST - PW 90.00 G-02-00-200-445 B Recycling Tonnage Grant - 2019 R 06/15/23 08/16/23 1629

23-00468 06/15/23 A0007  ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCTS
1 SANITATION GLOVES/VESTS/ETC 797.25 3-01-26-305-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 06/15/23 08/16/23 233685-1
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23-00468 06/15/23 A0007  ALL INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRODUCTS Continued
2 SHIPPING 13,32 3-01-26-305-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/28/23 08/16/23
810.57
23-00471 06/19/23 M0031L  R. R. DONNELLY
1 CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD 92.50 3-01-20-120-216 B Clerk - Printing R 06/19/23 08/16/23
23-00475 06/20/23 E0069  ENTENMANN ROVIN CO
1 LAKEHURST CHAPLAIN BADGE 140.25 3-01-25-240-272 B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE R 06/20/23 08/16/23 0174833-IN
23-00482 06/30/23 S0107  SFAEGUARD US OPERATING, LLC
1 TMT BLACK ENGLISH VARIANT 315.00 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 08/16/23
2 BLACK RIGID TMT CASE 425,60 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 08/16/23
3 MOJO RESPONDER FIRST AID 1,400.00 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 08/16/23
4 SWAT-T TOURNIQUET BLACK 91.28 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 08/16/23
5 SHIPPING 9.89 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 08/16/23
2,241.77
23-00489 07/12/23 M0013  BILL MEYER ELECTRIC
1 WORK AT WATER PLANT,ESC,PD LAK 1,279.15 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/12/23 08/16/23
23-00490 07/12/23 H0626 ~ HENDERSON LABS, J.R. INC.
1 NITRATE SAMPLE JUNE 2023 50.00 3-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 07/12/23 08/16/23 62177
23-00491 07/12/23 H0626  HENDERSON LABS, J.R. INC.
1 PNFA SAMPLE TEST JUNE 2023 410.00 3-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 07/12/23 08/16/23 62189
23-00494 07/12/23 M0097  MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
1 LIGHT BREACHING KITS 4,686.84 3-01-25-240-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/12/23 08/16/23
23-00495 07/12/23 A0113  ATLANTIC TACTICAL
1 LANCER MAGAZINES 30RD BLACK 330.00 3-01-25-240-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/12/23 08/16/23 SI-80808941
2 SHIPPING 14.95 3-01-25-240-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/12/23 08/16/23
344.95
23-00498 07/17/23 P0080  PSYCHOLOGICAL & BEHAVIORAL
1 PSYCH EVALUATION - LHD 700.00 3-01-25-240-229 B PHYSICALS R 07/17/23 08/16/23



August 16, 2023
03:22 PM

Borough of Lakehurst
Bi1l List By P.0. Number

page No: 3

PO # PO Date Vendor

contract PO Type

First  Revd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
23-00499 07/17/23 H0626  HENDERSON LABS, J.R. INC.
1 LAB TESTS JuLY 2023 185.00 3-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 07/17/23 08/16/23 62217
23-00500 07/17/23 M0118  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO.
1 200 GAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,198.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 07/17/23 08/16/23
2 FUEL SURCHARGE 75.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 07/17/23 08/16/23
1,273.00
23-00554 07/20/23 M0963  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
1 MINUTE BOOKS 357.00 3-01-20-120-211 B Clerk - office Supplies R 07/20/23 08/16/23 199021
2 11" FILLER SHEETS 250/PK 216.00 3-01-20-120-211 8 Clerk - office Supplies R 07/20/23 08/16/23
3 SHIPPING 29.00 3-01-20-120-211 B Clerk - office Supplies R 07/20/23 08/16/23
602.00
23-00555 07/21/23 00138  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.
1 PURPLE BULK SAND - 5LBS 14.99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/21/23 08/16/23 725539221-01
2 BLUE BULK SAND - 5LBS 14,99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/21/23 08/16/23
3 SANDART BOTTLE NECKLACE & KIT 74.99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/21/23 08/16/23
4 PLASTIC HEART SAND BOTTLE NECK 8.79 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/21/23 08/16/23
5 SHIPPING 5.00 3-01-28-371-236 B public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/21/23 08/16/23
118.76
23-00556 07/25/23 C0046  COLONIAL BOUQUET
1 SYMPATHY FLOWERS - HOURIGAN 85.00 3-01-20-110-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/25/23 08/16/23
23-00558 07/25/23 00024  D. GORDON CONTROLS
120" x 20" X 1" PLEATS 13.61 3-01-26-310-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/25/23 08/16/23 61720
23-00559 07/25/23 D0024  D. GORDON CONTROLS
120" X 25" X 1" PLEATS 15.83 3-01-26-310-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/25/23 08/16/23 61721
23-00560 07/25/23 D0024  D. GORDON CONTROLS
1 PD CONDENSATE LINE REPAIR 77.00 3-01-26-310-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/25/23 08/16/23 62149
23-00561 07/25/23 D0072 DYNAMIC TESTING SERVICE, LLC .
1 DRUG/ALCH TEST - PW 90.00 G-02-00-200-445 B Recycling Tonnage Grant - 2019 R 07/25/23 08/16/23 1733
23-00562 07/25/23 S0197  STEVENSON SUPPLY CO., INC.
1 CASC #CRT1- 7.85- 12- .75CC 626.00 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/25/23 08/16/23 666823
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23-00582 08/14/23 HOL06  HALL'S SERVICE, INC.
1 2307-3228: D 1308 OIL CHANGE 53.25 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3228
2 2307-3229: PD 1306 TIRES 506.95 3-01-26-291-253 B POLICE VEHICLE - TIRES R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3229
3 2307-3265: PD 1306 SWAY BAR 85.25 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3265
4 2307-3287: PD 1305 CAT. CONVER 999.71 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3287
5 2307-3322: PD 1301 BRAKES 844.41 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3322
6 2307-3381: PD 1307 MODULE DIAG 112.50 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3381
7 2307-3592: PD 1302 OIL CHANGE 54,95 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3592
8 2307-3591: PW DURANGO OIL CHNG 58.57 3-01-26-291-256 B PUBLIC WKS VEHICLE MAINT/REP R 08/14/23 08/16/23 2307-3591
2,715.59
23-00583 08/14/23 0084  COASTAL SOLUTIONS
1 ANNUAL BILLING FOR 2023-2024 6,175.00 3-01-20-140-222 B Information Technology - Contractual Srv R 08/14/23 08/16/23 102808
2 ANNUAL BILLING FOR 2023-2024 6,175.00 3-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 08/14/23 08/16/23 102808
12,350.00
23-00584 08/14/23 L0044  LIMELIGHT, LLC
1 RELEASE PERFORMANCE BOND 8,572.95 T1-03-00-500-001 B Limelight II perf Guar - B. SL. 1,3,4 R 08/14/23 08/16/23
23-00586 08/15/23 €0036  EASTERN ARMORED SERVICES INC.
1 BANK COURIER SERVICES 338.00 3-01-20-145-101 B Tax Collector - Regular Salaries R 08/15/23 08/16/23 0031645
2 BANK COURIER SERVICES 338.00 3-09-00-101-299 B MISCELLANEOQUS R 08/15/23 08/16/23 0031645
676.00
23-00587 08/15/23 H0032  HOLMDEL TOWNSHIP
1 SHARED SRVS 7/1/23 - 7/31/23 5,545.00 3-01-42-130-201 B Holmdel-Chief Financial officer R 08/15/23 08/16/23 23-L006
2 SHARED SRVS 7/1/23 - 7/31/23 1,848.33 3-09-00-104-201 B Shared Service-Holmdel Township Finance R 08/15/23 08/16/23
7,393.33
23-00588 08/15/23 0158 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
1 MAILING METER CHARGES 186.57 3-01-20-120-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/15/23 08/16/23 3317829030
23-00589 08/15/23 A0102  AFFILIATED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION
1 PHONE BILL - SEPTEMBER 2023 658.18 3-01-31-440-275 B TELEPHONE R 08/15/23 08/16/23
23-00590 08/15/23 £0923  Edmunds GovTech
1 2023 TAX BILLING 270.00 3-01-20-145-299 B Tax Collector - Miscellaneous R 08/15/23 08/16/23 23-IN5101
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23-00591 08/15/23 S0896  SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

1 PD COPIER INVOICE# AR82181 471.17 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 08/15/23 08/16/23 AR82181
23-00592 08/15/23 N0OO29  TWIN ROCKS WATER

1 BORO HALL WATER AND COOLER 45.98 3-01-20-120-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/15/23 08/16/23

2 POLICE DEPT WATER AND COOLER 89.94 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 08/15/23 08/16/23

3 PW WATER AND COOLER 12.00 3-01-26-305-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/15/23 08/16/23

147.92

23-00593 08/15/23 0131  CHARLOTTE SHEPHERD _

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 4/23 - 6/23 494,70 3-01-23-220-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/15/23 08/16/23
23-00594 08/15/23 D0064  DUGAN, BERNADETTE

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 5/23 - 7/23 494,70 3-01-23-220-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/15/23 08/16/23
23-00595 08/15/23 AO062  ALFRED SLOAN

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 6/23 - 8/23 989,40 3-01-23-220-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/15/23 08/16/23
23-00596 08/15/23 G0061  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE

1 8 & K EQUIPMENT PB 2023-03 240,00 T-03-00-400-418 B B&K Equipment Services B63 L6 R 08/15/23 08/16/23

2 C3 LAKEHURST 145 RT 70 pB23-01 45.00 T-03-00-400-418 B B&K Equipment Services B63 L6 R 08/15/23 08/16/23

3 MCDONALDS 150.00 T-03-00-400-420 B McDonald's PB App. 23-04 R 08/15/23 08/16/23

435.00

23-00597 08/15/23 V0025  UNIVERSAL MAILING SERVICE INC_

1 TAX BILL MAILING 953.37 3-01-20-145-299 B Tax Collector - Miscellaneous R 08/15/23 08/16/23 171756

NJ DIV ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CNTL
24,00 3-01-20-120-299

23-00598 08/15/23 N0010
1 8 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL

23-00599 08/15/23 N3101 NI DEPT OF HEALTH

1 DOG LIC REPORT JULY 2023 4,20 3-15-00-900-003

23-00600 08/15/23 T0421  TROPICANA

1 N3LM CONFERENCE REF# 12975 256,00 3-01-20-110-282

23-00602 08/15/23 s9911
1 COMBINED ASSESSMENT BILL 2022

STATE OF N3 - DEPT OF LABOR
303.40 T-03-00-100-025

B MISCELLANEOUS

B Due to State - License Fees

B CONFERENCE FEES & TRAVEL

B Unemployment Trust

R 08/15/23 08/16/23
R 08/15/23 08/16/23
R 08/15/23 08/16/23

R 08/15/23 08/16/23
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23-00603 08/15/23 R0046  RUMPF LAW
1 PUBLIC DEFENDER 375.00 3-01-43-495-231
23-00604 08/15/23 G0560  LEXTISNEXIS

1 NJ ADMIN CODE TITLE 4A 79.00 3-01-20-120-283

COMPLETE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC.
135.00 3-01-26-310-299

23-00605 08/15/23 0114
1 ALARM MONITOR ESC 8/1 - 10/31

23-00606 08/15/23 MOO8L ~ METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO
1 DENTAL INSURANCE 7/2023 4,028.23 3-01-23-220-226

23-00607 08/15/23 0022  SUN LIFE

1 LIFE INS BILL TO 9/23 102.60 3-01-23-220-227

23-00608 08/15/23 MO113  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1 COURT WARRANT CALLOUTS™ 1,571.19 3-01-43-490-222
23-00609 08/15/23 A0024  ACTION DATA SERVICES

1 QUARTERLY FILING 2ND QTR 2023 920,30 3-01-20-130-299

2 PAYROLL SERVICES PDEND 7/09/23 201.35 3-01-20-130-299

3 PAYROLL SERVICES PDEND 7/23/23 381.52 3-01-20-130-299

1,503.17

TREASURER, STATE OF NJ (NIDEP)
360.00 3-09-00-101-299

23-00610 08/16/23 10967
1 ANNUAL OPERATION INVOICE

PEDRONI FUEL OIL CO.
2,479.34 3-01-31-447-266

23-00611 08/16/23 P0151
1 DYED DIESEL FOR PW GARAGE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
1,008.56 3-09-00-101-271

23-00612 08/16/23 V0005
1 PW UNIFORM CLEANING 7/23

ONE CALL CONCEPTS
37.18 3-09-00-101-275

23-00613 08/16/23 00012
1 ONE CALL MESSAGES 7/23

23-00614 08/16/23 V0855  VERIZON

1 PHONE BILL 97.88 3-09-00-101-275

B PUBLIC DEFENDER

B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS

B B&G - MISCELLANEOUS

B Insurance - Dental

B Insurance - Life Insurance

B Court - Contractual Services

B Finance - Miscellaneous
B Finance - Miscellaneous
B Finance - Miscellaneous

B MISCELLANEOUS

B DIESEL FUEL

B UNIFORMS

B TELEPHONE

B TELEPHONE

R 08/15/23 08/16/23
R 08/15/23 08/16/23 37846760
R 08/15/23 08/16/23 3785864

R 08/15/23 08/16/23

R 08/15/23 08/16/23

R 08/15/23 08/16/23 2023-02
R 08/15/23 08/16/23 83580
R 08/15/23 08/16/23 83715
R 08/15/23 08/16/23 83883

R 08/16/23 08/16/23 230862910
R 08/16/23 08/16/23 581482

R 08/16/23 08/16/23

R 08/16/23 08/16/23 3075377

R 08/16/23 08/16/23
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23-00614 08/16/23 V0855  VERIZON Continued
2 PHONE BILL 97.88 3-09-00-101-275
195.76
23-00615 08/16/23 NO136  NJ NATURAL GAS COMPANY
1 ESC GAS BILL 309.88 3-01-31-437-269
2 PW GARAGE GAS BILL 239.86 3-01-31-437-269
3 COMMUNITY CENTER GAS BILL 61.24 3-01-31-437-269
4 PD HQ GAS BILL 48.87 3-01-31-437-269
5 BOROUGH HALL GAS BILL 42.00 3-01-31-437-269
701.85
23-00616 08/16/23 0060  COMCAST CABLE
1 WATER PLANT CABLE MODEM 93.22 3-09-00-101-275
23-00617 08/16/23 0060  COMCAST CABLE
1 ESC CABLE MODEM 177.76  3-01-31-440-275
2 COMM CENTER CABLE MODEM 93.22 3-01-31-440-275
3 BORO HALL CABLE MODEM 204.17 3-01-31-440-275
4 PD CABLE MODEM 136.21 3-01-31-440-275
5 PW CABLE MODEM 110.84 3-01-31-440-275
722.20

COMPLETE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC.
195.00 3-01-25-240-297
135.00 3-01-25-240-297
330.00

23-00618 08/16/23 0114
1 FIRE ALARM MONITOR 8/1 - 10/31
2 BURG ALARM MONITOR 8/1 - 10/31

23-00619 08/16/23 V0011  VERIZON WIRELESS
1 BORO CELL PHONE BILL 7/23 487.14 3-01-31-440-275

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

1,847.50 T1-03-00-400-418

23-00620 08/16/23 R0158
1 B&K EQUIP P/F & S/P APPLICATIO

LAKEHURST BOARD OF EDU (BOND)
3,920.00 3-01-55-900-002

23-00621 08/16/23 L0099
1 SCHOOL BOND PAYABLE

23-00622 08/16/23 L0098
1 SEPTEMBER 2023

LAKEHURST BOARD OF EDUCATION
110,388.00 3-01-55-900-002

B TELEPHONE

B NATURAL GAS
B NATURAL GAS
B NATURAL GAS
B NATURAL GAS
B NATURAL GAS

B TELEPHONE

B TELEPHONE
B TELEPHONE
B TELEPHONE
B TELEPHONE
B TELEPHONE

B Police - Miscellaneous
B Police - Miscellaneous

B TELEPHONE

B B&K Equipment Services B63 L6

B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE

B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE

R 08/16/23 08/16/23

08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23 -

oo

R 08/16/23 08/16/23

08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23

o

R 08/16/23 08/16/23 3785863
R 08/16/23 08/16/23 3785863

R 08/16/23 08/16/23
R 08/16/23 08/16/23 1514p093-3
R 08/16/23 08/16/23

R 08/16/23 08/16/23



August 16, 2023

Borough of Lakehurst

page No: §

03:22 M Bill List By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
23-00623 08/16/23 00145  OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES

1 3rD QTR 2023 UTILITIES CHARGE 80,780.00 3-09-00-105-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 08/16/23 08/16/23 1800026625
23-00624 08/16/23 H0026  HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON, PC

1 2022 AUDIT SERVICES 10,000,00 3-01-20-135-222 B AUDIT SERVICES R 08/16/23 08/16/23

2 2022 AUDIT SERVICES 10,000.00 3-09-00-103-222 B AUDIT R 08/16/23 08/16/23

20,000.00

23-00625 08/16/23 30900  JCP&L

1 ELECTRIC BILL UF - 2 MONTHS 5,880.70 3-09-00-101-276 B ELECTRIC R 08/16/23 08/16/23
23-00626 08/16/23 30900  JCP&L

1 ELECTRIC BILL STREET LIGHTING 1,557.54 3-01-31-436-276 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/16/23 08/16/23

2 LED STREET LIGHTING 450.77 3-01-31-436-276 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/16/23 08/16/23

2,008.31

23-00627 08/16/23 30900  JCP&L

1 RT 70 & ORCHARD LIGHT 61.41 3-01-31-436-276 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/16/23 08/16/23
23-00628 08/16/23 10900  JCP&L

1 ELECTRIC BILL CF 2,509.49 3-01-31-435-276 B ELECTRICITY R 08/16/23 08/16/23
23-00629 08/16/23 00139  OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL

1 LANDFILL DUMP FEE ESCROW 15,000.00 3-01-32-465-257 B LANDFILL FEES R 08/16/23 08/16/23
23-00630 08/16/23 H0030  HOLIDAY CAR WASH

1 POLICE CAR WASHES JULY 72.00 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 08/16/23 08/16/23 1524

23-00631 08/16/23 s0028

1 LAW ENFORCEMENT DRUG TESTING 90.00
23-00632 08/16/23 L0040  LOWE'S
1B & G SHARE

3 CLEAN COMM SHARE

530.56
119.99
650.55

23-00633 08/16/23 A0L100  AARON J SNYDER

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 6/23-8/23 494,70

STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

3-01-25-240-297

3-01-26-310-262
6-02-00-200-426

3-01-23-220-228

B Police - Miscellaneous

B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
B Clean Communities Program 2021

B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement

R 08/16/23 08/16/23

R 08/16/23 08/16/23
08/16/23 08/16/23

o
